WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (KNIGHTS LANE, TIDDINGTON) (30 & 40 MPH SPEED LIMIT) ORDER 2024

The Warwickshire County Council in exercise of its powers under section 84(1)(a) and (2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order: -

- 1. Save as provided in Article 3 below, no person shall drive any motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 30 miles per hour on the length of road described in Schedule 1 to this Order.
- 2. Save as provided in Article 3 below, no person shall drive any motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 40 miles per hour on the length of road described in Schedule 2 to this Order.
- 3. The provisions of Articles 1 and 2 of this Order shall not apply to a vehicle falling within regulation 3(4) of The Road Traffic Exemptions (Special Forces) (Variation and Amendment) Regulations 2011 when such a vehicle is used in accordance with regulation 3(5) of those Regulations.
- 4. This Order may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (Knights Lane, Tiddington) (30 & 40 mph Speed Limit) Order 2024" and shall come into operation on the Fourth day of September Two Thousand and Twenty-Four.

SCHEDULE 1 (30 mph Speed Limit)

Knights Lane, Tiddington

From the centreline of its junction with Townsend Road, southwards for a distance of 17 metres.

SCHEDULE 2 (40 mph Speed Limit)

Knights Lane, Tiddington

From its junction with Loxley Road, northwards to a point 17 metres south of its centreline junction with Townsend Road.

Monica Fogarty Chief Executive Officer

SIGNED by the Proper Officer for and on behalf of The Warwickshire County Council on the Twenty-First day of August Two thousand and twenty-four

1501/24

DATED 21ST AUGUST 2024

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (KNIGHTS LANE, TIDDINGTON)
(30 & 40 MPH SPEED LIMIT) ORDER 2024